Sailajananda Falguni Smriti Mahavidyalaya



(Estd. - 1998)

E-mail: sfsmahavidyalaya@gmail.com Website: www.sfsmahavidyalaya.org



A Government Aided Degree College

P.O. – KHAYRASOLE ★ DIST. – BIRBHUM ★ PIN – 731125

Ref No: - ABCI/EN2023-24/002

Date: - 13/09/2023

e-Notice

Sub :- Workshop on Academic Bank of Credit

All the students are hereby informed that, a Workshop on Creation of ABC-ID (Academic Bank of Credit ID) will be held at Smart Classroom, S.F.S. Mahavidyalaya on 15th September,2023 from 11:30 am onwards. All the students, specially the students who need help in creating ABC-ID are informed to be present in time. As per UGC order D.O. NO. F. 1-50/2021(ABC/NAD) Dated : 21-02-2023 it is mandatory to create Academic Bank of Credit ID (ABC-ID), because the ABC-ID will be mandatory for your Scholarship Form, Admission Form, University Examination Form etc.

ARUNAVA DUTTA SARMA Nodal Officer Academic Bank of Credit



Note: - This is an e-Notice. No paper is used to issue this notice. A 'go green' initiative by S.F.S. Mahavidyalaya.